Placing Confirmation has been placed to independent placees and the Placing has been

settled as at the date of this joint announcement.

Transfer of Shares from the Offeror to Forever Top to restore its shareholding in the

Company

As disclosed in the Results Announcement, after the Final Placing Confirmation is settled,

the Offeror would transfer 165,128,606 Shares (which is equal to the total number of the

Placing Shares under the Prior Placing Confirmations and the Final Placing Confirmation

and represent approximately 2.31% of the total number of issued Shares) to Forever Top, to

restore Forever Top’s shareholding in the Company (‘‘Restoration’’). The Offeror and the

Company hereby jointly announce that the Restoration took place on the date of this joint

announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

We set out below the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after

the Restoration and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately before

the Restoration

Immediately after

the Restoration and as at the date

of this joint announcement

Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding

Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it

Offeror 648,717,472 9.1 483,588,866 6.8

Forever Top (1) 2,918,594,288 40.9 3,083,722,894 43.2

Sub-total 3,567,311,760 50.0 3,567,311,760 50.0

Public Shareholders

South China Financial Holdings

Limited (2) 464,376,000 6.5 464,376,000 6.5

Mr. Ng Hung Sang (3) 156,169,500 2.2 156,169,500 2.2

Ms. Ng Lai King Pamela (3) 98,502,500 1.4 98,502,500 1.4

Other public Shareholders 2,848,263,760 39.9 2,848,263,760 39.9

Sub-total 3,567,311,760 50.0 3,567,311,760 50.0

Total 7,134,623,520 100.0 7,134,623,520 100.0

– 2 –

Notes:

(1) The Offeror held 72.0% interests in Forever Top upon the Transaction Completions and as at the date of

this joint announcement.

(2) As at the date of this joint announcement, South China Financial Holdings Limited’s wholly-owned

subsidiaries, South China Finance and Management Limited and South China Securities Limited, directly

held 1,376,000 Shares and 463,000,000 Shares, respectively. Based on the information available to the

Company, South China Financial Holdings Limited was held as to approximately 29.36% by Mr. Ng

Hung Sang, among which approximately 25.66% was held through his 100% owned corporations, while